74AUP3G17
Low-power triple Schmitt trigger
Rev. 3 — 9 February 2021 Product data sheet
1.  General description
The 74AUP3G17 provides three Schmitt trigger buffers. It is capable of transforming slowly
changing input signals into sharply defined, jitter-free output signals.
This device ensures a very low static and dynamic power consumption across the entire VCC range
from 0.8 V to 3.6 V.

• Multiple package options
• Specified from -40 °C to +85 °C and -40 °C to +125 °C
3.  Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
PackageType number
Temperature range Name Description Version
74AUP3G17DC -40 °C to +125 °C VSSOP8 plastic very thin shrink small outline package; 8 leads;
body width 2.3 mm
SOT765-1
74AUP3G17GT -40 °C to +125 °C XSON8 plastic extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
8 terminals; body 1 × 1.95 × 0.5 mm
SOT833-1
74AUP3G17GN -40 °C to +125 °C XSON8 extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
8 terminals; body 1.2 × 1.0 × 0.35 mm
SOT1116
74AUP3G17GS -40 °C to +125 °C XSON8 extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
8 terminals; body 1.35 × 1.0 × 0.35 mm
SOT1203
Nexperia 74AUP3G17
Low-power triple Schmitt trigger
4.  Marking
Table 2. Marking
Type number Marking code [1]